
Regional EPA Contacts for Renovation, Repair, and Painting Rule Tips and 
Complaints  
 
How to file a complaint: For best results, log the information into the EPA web site (both 
headquarters and regional), Then call in and report it or better yet, email it to your regional EPA 
contact. Email is espeacially good because you can add to the email chain by checking on 
progress and have a time chain on the complaint.  
 
Below is the list of EPA regional contacts as well as the enforcement officers in those regions 
and the websites for filing complaints at the regional level. This is the website for filing a 
complaint with headquarters: www.epa.gov/compliance  
When you go to this link, click on the yellow and black shield, which says “Report an 
Environmental Violation” 
 
REGION 1 
States: CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT 
Regional Contact: James Bryson 
bryson.jamesm@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 1 
One Congress St. 
Suite 1100 (CPT) 
Boston, MA 02114‐0203 
(617) 918‐1524 
www.epa.gov/region1/enforcement/leadpa
int/reportviolations.html 
 
REGION 2 
States: NY, NJ, PR, VI 
Regional Contact: Laura Livingston 
Region2_LeadCoordinator@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 2 
MS‐225 
2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 
(732) 321‐6671 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REGION 3 
States: DE, MD, PA, VA, WV, District of 
Columbia 
Regional Contact: Demian Ellis 
ellis.demian@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 3 (3WC33) 
1650 Arch St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103‐2029 
(215) 814‐2088 
 
REGION 4 
States: AL, GA, KY, MS, NC, TN, FL, SC 
Regional Contact: Elizabeth Wilde 
wilde.liz@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 4 
AFC Tower, 12th Floor 
Air, Pesticides & Toxics 
61 Forsyth St. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
(404) 562‐8998 
www.epa.gov/Region4  
Enforcement Officer: Kevin Woodruff 
Woodruff.KevinL@EPA.gov 
Phone: (404)‐562‐8828 
www.epa.gov/Compliance or 
www.epa.gov/region4 
 
 



 
REGION 5 
States: IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI 
Regional Contact: David Turpin 
turpin.david@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 5 (DT‐8J) 
77 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60604 
(312) 886‐7836 
Enforcement Officer: Julie Morris  
morris.julie@epa.gov.  
(312) 886‐0863 
 
REGION 6 
States: AR, LA, OK, NM, TX 
Regional Contact: Estella Sugawara‐Adams 
sugawara‐adams.estella@epa.gov 
U.S EPA Region 6 
1445 Ross Ave., 12th Floor 
Dallas, TX 75202 
(214) 665‐2704 
 
REGION 7 
States: IA, MO, KS, NE 
Regional Contact: Crystal McIntyre 
mcintyre.crystal@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 7 
WWPD/TOPE 
901 North 5th Street 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
(913) 551‐7261 
Enforcement Officer: Maria Morey 
Morey.maria@epa.gov 
Phone: 800‐223‐0425 
www.epa.gov/Complianceor 
www.epa.gov/region7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REGION 8 
States: CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY 
Regional Contact: Michelle Reichmuth 
reichmuth.michelle@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 8 (8P‐P3T) 
1595 Wynkoop Street 
Denver, CO 80202‐1129 
(303) 312‐6966 
Enforcement Officer: Dan Webster 
Webster.Daniel@epa.gov 
(303) 312‐7076 
www.epa.gov/Complianceor 
www.epa.gov/region8 
 
REGION 9 
States: AZ, CA, HI, NV, Guam, Samoa, Guam 
Regional Contact: Nancy Oien 
oien.nancy@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 9 (CMD‐4‐2) 
75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 947‐4280 
 
REGION 10 
States: AK, ID, OR, WA 
Regional Contact: Barbara Ross 
ross.barbara@epa.gov 
U.S. EPA Region 10 
Solid Waste & Toxics Unit 
(WCM‐128) 
1200 Sixth Ave. 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 553‐1985 
Enforcement Officer: Barbara Ross 
Ross.barbara@epa.gov 
Phone: 206.553.1985 
www.epa.gov/Complianceor 
www.epa.gov/region10 
 


